IM
O
-50 EN
 • 4/2018
Flanged Ball Valves
Series 5000 Model B & C
½” - 2” (DN15-50) Class 150 & 300
Series 6000 Model B & C

have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended service, contact Metso
for more information.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: A 2” ANSI Class 300 short design valve (530S)
in Fire-Tite design (3) with raised-face flanges (31), carbon
steel body (22), and 316 stainless steel trim (36), with filled
PTFE seats and seals (M) is written:  2” 530S-31-2236MT.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2” 530S _ 31 _ 22 36 MT
1 Size
1/2”
to
2”
1/2” (DN 15)* 3/4” (DN 20) 1” (DN 25)
1-1/2” (DN 40) 2” (DN 50)
*   1/2” Series 5000 valves have a full-bore (this size only)
2 Valve Series & Style Size Range
5150 Standard Bore Class 150 1/2” – 2”
530S Standard Bore Class 300 (Short) 1/2” – 2”
5300 Standard Bore Class 300 1/2” – 2”
6150 Full Bore Class 150 1/2” – 1-1/2”
6300 Full Bore Class 300 1/2” – 1-1/2”
3 Special Construction
— Standard (no entry)
C Chlorine
N NACE
O Oxygen
STG Grounded
V High Vacuum
VC High Vacuum Certified
DT 125 RMS Flange Finish
4 End Connection Size Range
11 Raised Face, Non-Fire-Tite,
Non-Trunnion
1/2” – 1-1/2” Full Bore
1/2”-2” Standard Bore
31 Raised Face, Fire-Tite,
Non-Trunnion
1/2” – 1-1/2” Full Bore
1/2”-2” Standard Bore
5 Body Material* Size Range
14 Aluminum Bronze 1”-2” Std Bore Class 150
22 Carbon Steel (WCB) All
28 Carbon Steel (LCC) Class 600, optional on others
35 Alloy 20 (CN7M) All
36 Stainless Steel (CF8M) All
71 Monel® Optional in all sizes
* Other materials available on application
6 Ball & Stem Materials* Size Range
14 Aluminum Bronze 1” –2” Std Bore Class 150
22 Carbon Steel All
35 Alloy 20 (CN7M) All
36 316 Stainless Steel All
71 Monel All
73 Hastelloy® Optional in all sizes
HB 316 SS, 17-4PH All
HG 316 SS, Alloy 20 All
00 Same as body All
* Other materials available upon request
7 Seat & Seal Materials Size Range
TT PTFE/PTFE/PTFE All
MT Filled PTFE/PTFE/PTFE All
BT PFA/PTFE/PTFE All
LG PEEK/Graphite/Graphite All
UU UHMW/UHMW/UHMW All
RT† Acetal/PTFE 1/2"-2" Class 600 only
VA†1 Polyimide/Graphite All
† Requires 17-4PH Stem
1 Not suitable for water or steam service
Hastelloy is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Monel is a registered trademark of Inco.